
NORTH CAROLINA 

WAKE COUNTY 

JEFFERSON GRIFFIN, 

Petitioner, 

v. 

NORTH CAROLINA STATE BOARD 
OF ELECTIONS, 

Respondent. 

and 

ALLISON RIGGS, 

Intervenor-Respondent. 

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE 
SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION 

Case No. 24CV040620-910 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

TO THE HONORABLE NORTH CAROLINA COURT OF APPEALS: 

Petitioner Jefferson Griffin, through his undersigned counsel, hereby gives notice of 

appeal to the North Carolina Court of Appeals from the Order affirming the final decision 

of the State Board of Elections, such Order being signed and filed on 7 February 2025 by 

the Honorable William R. Pittman, Superior Court Judge. Petitioner also gives appeal from 

any other intermediate order involving the merits and necessarily affecting the judgment. 

This the 10th day of February, 2025. 

Electronically Filed Date: 2/10/2025 2:26 PM Wake County Clerk of Superior Court 
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I sf Craig D. Schauer 
Craig D. Schauer 
N.C. Bar No. 41571 
cschauer@dowlingfirm.com 
Troy D. Shelton 
N.C. Bar No. 48070 
tshelton@dowlingfirm.com 
W. Michael Dowling 
N.C. Bar No. 42790 
mike@dowlingfirm.com 

DOWLING PLLC 
3801 Lake Boone Trail 
Suite 260 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27 607 
Telephone: (919) 529-3351 

Philip R. Thomas 
N.C. State Bar No. 53751 
Chalmers, Adams, Backer & Kaufman, PLLC 
204 N Person St. 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
Telephone: (919) 670-5185 
pthomas@chalmersadams.com 

Counsel for the Honorable Jefferson Griffin 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was served 

by email on the following counsel: 

Terence Steed (MCBabb@ncdoj.gov) 
Mary Carla Babb (Tsteed@ncdoj.gov) 

Counsel for the North Carolina State Board of Elections 

Ray Bennett (ray.bennett@wbd-us.com) 
Sam Hartzell (sam.hartzell@wbd-us.com) 

Counsel for Allison Riggs 

This the 10th day of February, 2025. 

Is/ Craig D. Schauer 
Craig D. Schauer 
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